900347974 12/18/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM366461

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LION BUYER, LLC		12/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENSAR, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Discovery Drive	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32826	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77688544	LENSAR
Serial Number:	85761756	LENSAR
Serial Number:	85761764	LENSAR CATARACT LASER WITH AUGMENTED REA
Serial Number:	86449099	CLU CATARACT LASER UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	86563388	STREAMLINE
Serial Number:	86587290	CATARACT LASER UNIVERSITY
Serial Number:	86737820	INTELLIAXIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

jcooper@steptoe.com, gbelvis@steptoe.com,

ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name:

GLEN P. BELVIS

Address Line 1:

STEPTOE & JOHNSON

Address Line 2:

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4:

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY	DOCKET	NUMBER:

19513.00003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

GLEN P. BELVIS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0307 :H \$190.00 77688544

SIGNATURE:	/GLEN P. BELVIS, Reg No. 31,735/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Lion Buyer - Certificate of Amendment (name change) 2015-12-16(1) (filed 12-16-15)#page1.tif source=Lion Buyer - Certificate of Amendment (name change) 2015-12-16(1) (filed 12-16-15)#page2.tif source=Lion Buyer - Certificate of Amendment (name change) 2015-12-16(1) (filed 12-16-15)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0308

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LION BUYER, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LION BUYER, LLC" TO "LENSAR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 1:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20151383521

Authentication: 10640528 Date: 12-17-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0309

5860343 8100

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:32 PM 12/16/2015
FILED 01:32 PM 12/16/2015
SR 20151383521 - File Number 5860343

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO TH CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LION BUYER, LLC

Lion Buyer, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "Act"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Lion Buyer, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Formation of the Company was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is October 26, 2015.

THIRD: Pursuant to provisions of Section 18-202 of the Act, Article I of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is LENSAR, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been subscribed this 16th day of December, 2015 by the undersigned who affirms that the statements made herein are true and correct.

/s/ Robert E. Grant ROBERT E. GRANT Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0310

LENSAR, Inc. 2800 Discovery Drive, Suite 100 Orlando, Florida 32826

December 15, 2015

Delaware Dept. of State Division of Corporations 401 Federal Street, Suite 4 Dover, Delaware 19901

RECORDED: 12/18/2015

Re Consent to Use of Name - LENSAR, LLC

The undersigned, as Chief Executive Officer of LENSAR, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby grants permission for the use of the name "LENSAR, LLC" which seeks to be organized in the State of Delaware.

Dated this 15th day of December, 2015.

TR

by.

Name. Nick T. Curtis

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005695 FRAME: 0311